Benefits
• Single-phase or three-phase 250 VAC
• Current range from 2 to 60 A
• Operating temperature range from −25°C to +55°C (with
some exceptions at −20°C to 45°C and −20°C to +55°C)
• UL approved versions available
• RoHS compliant
Overview

EMI-RFI Filters
LF Metal Box Single-Phase & Three-Phase Filters
Part Number System
LF- 2 02 U -1
Series Phase Rated Current (A) Approval Specification Internal
Management Code
LF 2 = Single-phase
3 = Three-phase
0x = 0x A
xx = xx A
Blank = No approvals
U = UL approved
Note: With exceptions,
see Table 1 for details
Blank = Standard
N = Double common choke
P = Hi pot 2,000 V for single-phase
-F
-1